Flow control and one-way flow control valves VFFF/VFOF
Subject to change – 2010/082 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Flow control and one-way flow control valves VFFF/VFOF
Key features
Function
Flow control or one-way flow control
valves regulate the piston speed of
pneumatic drives during advance and

2010/08 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
One-way flow control valves VFOF, function combination
Type codes
VFOF – L E – BA H – G18 – Q6
Type
VFOF One-way flow control valve, flat design
Design
L L-shaped outlet
Valve function
E Exhaust air one-way flow control function
Additional function
BA Piloted non-return function, manual exhaust function
Adjustment component
H Internal hex
Pneumatic connection 2 (drive)
G18 Thread Gx
Pneumatic connection 1 (valve)
Q6 Push-in connector QS-6
-V- New
Subject to change – 2010/088 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
One-way flow control valves VFOF, function combination
Technical data
One-way flow control function
Flow rate
200 l/min
Temperature range
–10 ... +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0.5 ... 10 bar
. The function combination consists of
a one-way flow control valve and

Subject to change – 2010/0810 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Flow control valves VFFF
Type codes
VFFF – L – H – G18 – Q6
Type
VFFF Flow control valve, flat design
Design
L L-shaped outlet
Adjustment component
H Internal hex
Pneumatic connection 2 (drive)
G18 Thread Gx
Pneumatic connection 1 (valve)
Q6 Push-in connector QS-6
-V- New
2010/08 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Flow control valves VFFF
Technical data
Flow control function
Flow rate
250 l/min
Temperature range
–10 ... +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
0.2 ... 10 bar
General technical data
Pneumatic connection 1 (valve) QS-6
Pneumatic connection 2 (drive) Gx
Valve function Flow control function
Adjustment component Internal hex
Actuation type Manual
Type of mounting Screw-in
Mounting position Any
Flow rate characteristic values
Standard nominal flow rate qnN [l/min] at 6 bar} 5 bar
Flow control direction 250
Standard flow rate qN [l/min] at 6 bar} 0 bar
Flow control direction 0 ... 400
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 0.2 ... 10
Operating medium Filtered compressed air, lubricated or unlubricated, grade of filtration 40 ìm
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 ... +60
Storage temperature [°C] –10 ... +60
Materials
Housing, release ring POM
Threaded plug, hollow bolt, regulating screw Wrought aluminium alloy
Seals NBR
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
-V- New
Subject to change – 2010/0812 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Flow control valves VFFF
Technical data
Standard nominal flow rate qnN [l/min] and standard flow rate qN [l/min] as a function of turns of the adjusting screw n
qnN
qN
Flow rate value tolerance: _20%
Dimensions Download CAD Data� www.festo.com/us/cad
Note
Max. tightening torque: 3.0 Nm
B1 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 ß
17 Gx QS-6 18 8 5 40 31.5 12
Ordering data
Version Valve function Pneumatic connection Weight Part No. Type
1 (valve) 2 (drive) [g]
yp
Flow control function QS-6 Gx 14 547259 VFFF-L-H-G18-Q6
-V- New
Product Range and Company Overview
The Broadest Range of Automation Components